

August 12, 2021

Debra Howland Executive Director NH Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Docket No. DE 21-030, Unitil Energy Systems Request for Change in Rates Withdrawal of Counsel, Entry of Appearance, and Request for Service List Change

Dear Director Howland,

Please accept my withdrawal as counsel for ChargePoint, Inc. in the above-referenced proceeding and remove my name from the service list.

Please enter Mr. Scott F. Dunbar's appearance as counsel for ChargePoint, Inc. and add Mr. Dunbar to the service list in this proceeding. Mr. Dunbar's contacts are as follows:

Scott Dunbar Keyes & Fox, LLP 1580 Lincoln St., Suite 1105 Denver, CO 80203 <u>sdunbar@keyesfox.com</u> 949-525-6016

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

Melissa E. Birchard Keyes & Fox LLP

M-72:

Tel.: 857-276-6883

E-mail: mbirchard@keyesfox.com

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Docket No. DE 21-030

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

**Request for Change in Rates** 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please enter my appearance for ChargePoint, Inc. ("ChargePoint") in the above-captioned

matter, Docket No. DE 21-030, Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. Request for Change in Rates.

I am an attorney in good standing and duly licensed to practice law in Colorado (Attorney

No. 44521). I agree to adhere to the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission's rules of

practice and procedure and any orders of the Commission or agreements between the parties in

this docket.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Scott F. Dunbar

Scott F. Dunbar Keyes & Fox LLP

Tel.: 949-525-6016

E-mail: <a href="mailto:sdunbar@keyesfox.com">sdunbar@keyesfox.com</a>

Counsel to ChargePoint, Inc.

Dated August 12, 2021

## STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Docket No. DE 21-030

**Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.** 

**Request for Change in Rates** 

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing documents has, on this 12<sup>th</sup> day of August 2021, been sent by email to the service list in Docket No. DE 21-030.

Alicia Zaloga